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A p p e n d i x  A  

Cities and Points of Contact 

 City State Point of Contact 
   Name Phone E-mail 
1 Akron OH Jason Segedy  330-375-2436 segedja@ci.akron.oh.us 
2 Atlanta GA Guy Rousseau  404-463-3274 grousseau@atlantaregional.com
3 Austin* TX Daniel Yang 512-974-6423 Daniel.yang@campotexas.org 
4 Binghamton  NY John Sterbentz 607-778-2443 JSterbentz@co.broome.ny.us 
5 Boise City ID Jay Witt 208-855-2558 jwitt@compassidaho.org 
6 Boston  MA Karl Quackenbush 617-973-7114 karlq@ctps.org 
7 Brownsville TX Alfonso Vallejo 956-548-6158 avallejo@cob.us 
8 Charlotte  NC Norm Steinman 704-336-3939 nsteinman@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
9 Charlottesville VA Bill Wanner 343-979-7310 wwanner@tjpdc.org 
10 Chicago  IL Tom Murtha 312-793-3466 tmurtha@catsmpo.com 
11 Cincinnati OH Andy Reser 513-621-6300 areser@oki.org 
12 Columbia SC Louise Moore  803-737-1438 moorels@scdot.org 
13 Columbus OH Nick Gill 614-233-4251 ngill@mail2.morpc.org 
14 Corpus Christi TX Mohammad Farhan 361-884-0687 mfarhan@swbell.net 
15 Dallas-Ft. Worth* TX Mike Morris 817-695-9241 mmorris@nctcog.org 
16 Denver-Aurora CO Erik Sabina 303-455-1000 ESabina@drcog.org 
17 Detroit MI Chris Mann 313-324-3318 mann@semcog.org 
18 Durham NC Jeremy Raw 919-560-4366 Jeremy.Raw@durhamnc.gov 
19 El Paso* TX Salvador Gonzalez 915-591-9735 sgonzalez@elpasompo.org 
20 Elmira NY Jay Schissell 607-737-5510 jayschissell@stny.rr.com 
21 Eugene OR Thomas Schwetz 541-682-4044 tschwetz@lane.cog.or.us 
22 Evansville  IN Sayed Shokouhzadeh 812-436-7838 sshokouhzadeh@eutsmpo.com
23 Fredericksburg VA Eric Bogel 540-899-4280 eric.bogel@vdot.virginia.gov 
24 Houston* TX Cris Vanslyke 713-993-4574 cris.vanslyke@h-tgac.com 
25 Laredo TX Arturo Botello 956-794-1600 abotello@ci.laredo.tx.us 
26 Lewiston ME Don Craig 207-783-9186 dcraig@avcog.org 
27 Lincoln NE Mike Brienzo 402-441-7491 MBrienzo@ci.lincoln.ne.us 
28 Little Rock AR Casey Covington 501-372-3300 covington@metroplan.org 
29 Los Angeles CA Srini Bhat 213-236-1863 BHAT@scag.ca.gov 
30 Lubbock TX Sam Woods 806-775-1671 swoods@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us 
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 City State Point of Contact 
   Name Phone E-mail 
31 McAllen* TX Sri Matta 956-618-0803 smatta@lrgvdc.org 
32 Miami FL Carlos Roa 305-375-1833 RCF@miamidade.gov 
33 Missoula MT Dave Prescott 406-258-4676 dprescott@co.missoula.mt.us 
34 New York-Newark NY Ali Mohseni 212-383-7215 amohseni@dot.state.ny.us 
35 Phoenix-Mesa AZ Mark Schlappi 602-452-5021 Schlappi@mag.maricopa.gov 
36 Raleigh NC Ed Johnson 919-807-8511 Ed.Johnson@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
37 Salt Lake City UT Scott Festin 801-363-4230 sfestin@wfrc.org 
38 San Antonio* TX Deardra Sprott 210-230-6907 dsprott@sametroplan.org 
39 San Francisco CA Chuck Purvis 510-817-5755 CPurvis@mtc.ca.gov 
40 Seattle-Tacoma WA Larry Blain 206-464-5402 LBlain@psrc.org 
41 Sioux City  IA Michelle Bostinelos 712-279-6286 MBostinelos@simpco.org 
42 Spokane  WA Ed Hayes 509-343-6377 ehayes@srtc.org 
43 Tucson AZ Aichong Sun 520-792-1093 ASun@pagnet.org 
44 Washington  DC Ron Kirby 202-962-3310 rkirby@mwcog.org 

* Data for these cities was obtained primarily from the Texas Metropolitan Mobility Plan, with additional details 
provided by Tim Lomax at the Texas Transportation Institute.  




